

08-18-2000 101436385

RESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL480568978US DATE OF DEPOSIT: July 19, 2000

## **R SHEET**

	PRADEMARK	7-21-00	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and documents or copy thereof. Unless filed with a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Was	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original a new application, mail to: BOX ASSIGNMENT,	
1.	Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving part(ies):	
	WestCoast Hospitality Limited Partnership		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □Yes  図No	TicketsWest.com, Inc. a Washington corporation West 201 North River Drive Spokane, Washington 99201	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	☐ Yes	
	Execution Date: June 29, 2000		
4.	Application Number(s) or Trademark Number(s)		
	A. U.S. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,348,500 and 2,	2,347,039 for the mark TICKETSWEST	
	B. U.S. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional Numbers attac	ached? 囗Yes 图No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of U.S. trademark applications and U.S. trademarks involved: Two (2)	
	Name: Bruce T. Goto Riddell Williams P.S. 1001 Fourth Avenue Plaza Suite 4500 Seattle, Washington 98154-1065	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$65.00 (\$40.00 for 1st in document/ \$25 for each subsequent in document) Check No.54016 is enclosed in this amount</li> <li>8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account number: 50-0946</li> </ul>	
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and Signature:		
	-	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	Bruce T. Goto  Name of Person Signing  Signature	<u>July 21, 2000</u> Date	
	Total Number of pages including cover shee		

08/18/2000 NTHAI1 00000002 2348500

)1 FC:481 )2 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

This Assignment is made and entered into as of the 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, between WestCoast Hospitality, Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor"), and TicketsWest.com, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the United States Federal Service Mark Registrations and Canadian Trademark application for the service marks listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively the "Marks") and wishes to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith, together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date hereof.

WestCoast Hospitality, Limited Partnership, by its sole general partner, WestCoast Hospitality Corporation

Richard L. Barbieri

Vice President

Service Mark Assignment - 1

291/190935.01 062600/1117/49347.00001

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF Apokane

On this day of d



Notary Public

My commission expires D1 06 2002

Service Mark Assignment - 2

291/190935.01 062600/- 1117/49347.00001 United States Federal Trademark Registrations

Canadian Trademark Application

Class

41

42

Class

N/A

**Registration Number** 

2,348,500

2,347,039

**Application Number** 

1025237

1

4

5

19

22

2324

25

2526

Service Mark Assignment - 3

MARK

**MARK** 

**TICKETSWEST** 

**TICKETSWEST** 

**TICKETSWEST** 

291/190935.01 062600/~ 1117/49347.00001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002121 FRAME: 0667

**Registration Date** 

May 9, 2000

May 2, 2000

Filing Date

August 6, 1999

**RECORDED: 07/21/2000**